ICAS 7
S TIAREABRATE
mfE - TAARSS

4

1=

)/

-._ -ﬁmu_ﬂmm
B |

— -I|n_.|.-|

N
dulor

s
.mn

.i...w_.ﬁnnnnn__

e -

B N
L

Absorption nie e

Profession makes excellene

Excellence malies trust



XIEASY

Application Samples

T

chiausplatE

e e e e o e —
‘.
=

e il !

HLER ASNBhHR R G

Robot Guard System

EFL I R

Guard system of production line

=

- = o o LA RTb 20

/"" rEmliERSE
: A Product protection System

HEE AN RS

Robot Guard System




IES] Xi Igé,? 7

Application Samples

PN R G

Guard system of production line

HLB ASNBHR R8T EFLIN R

Robot Guard System Guard system of production line




XIEASY

Application Samples

P W TSRT

‘ "
N ﬁ"rﬁ-'lﬁ:

N e

sUEEES

1+ B 4
==l

HER ASNBSHP REE
Robot Guard System

EFLIN R G

Guard system of production line



XIEASY

Application Samples

a o = - - ==
HERAINBHF REE s S\ b
Robot Guard System Guard system of production line

LN REE
Guard system of production line




FRITA Xlgéms y “

Introduction to products

DU ZEi 4]

Introduction of machine guard system
HURRGHF ARG X MEA S TIVER, HRIRAWHEZR, BLaL4M, Tk
THRSPCIRELERY, SERMERSK (FHREEKEHIRT .
Introduction of machine guard system also known as aluminum
industry fence, which consists of aluminum profile frame, wire
mesh, acrylic board or PC board, efc, the height can reach 2.5
meters(you can customize the size according to your needs).
Application of machine guard system

IZRTEMER, FERRE, REESIRES.

It is widely used in automatic protection, workshop isolation, automo

bile production line upgrade and transformation, etc.

DU ZR G
Charateristic of machine guard system
© 2EENT, FEHRE, AREREMEEESE.
Combinatorial design, easy to disassembly and assemble, can be adjusted according to your needs.
O ERWHINISEESRN, +omiiE, YErEE.
The aluminum profile is smooth and beautiful in appearance, very resistant to dirt and easy to maintain.
O REWRESTEREN, MREFRE, EM205FKIBAET.
The surface of aluminum profile has been grinded and oxidized, and its performance is stable. It has been used for 20years as new as before.
© REMERTERR, FIMR.
Aluminum profile fence does not need to paint, more environmentally friendly.

© REWMTIESMER, EWINES.

Aluminum profiles can be reused with high recovery value.

PUbBBIYZ S

Function of machine guard system

© FEFERESPREENSEE. R, WTHEkshlS . MKEFEEES IR
5SEIRE, RRIM EA RS ERE, RERE M 2T EE /X
IR, ITEEST, T% S IENE.

With the increasing requirements for efficiency,quality and specifications
in product production,5s management method is widely used in modem
workshops. The characteristics of alumunum fence assembly are
convenient, fast and stable. It is widely used in workshop zoning
management to create a neat, clean and efficient working environment.

© FEEFHEEFERERE, ERTALBNS, FE5E, WS
T PR ERSRAEE, RNEFRXEHE S, EREMES
ERIAKIESE R E .

There are often hidden safety hazards in workshop production,

which cause unnecessary injuries to workers and stagnate production.
For example, welding slag sprayed during welding of automobile
production line, accidentally hit by the machine in the production area,
and so on. Add-on aluminum profile isolation bar can greatly improve
the safety of production.

O MRMEZHEEREAIMEEIINE P, BEEI—LR T2, SRR,
ERSRAAEISRRAURERRA THD, IHREMAARKE R, FEHERINARIN_ESREWATAH
B, ATRKMHEEPEREG, AREECREERE .

More and more intelligent automation facilities are put into production, often due to some minor negligence, resulting in machine failure.
Expensive maintenance costs and delayed construction time have caused huge losses to many enterprises. Adding aluminum profile
protective cover outside the machine can greatly reduce the risk of failure and effectively prolong the service life of the equipment.

E;




BAES XI€4§ 7

Technical Data

LAIX I

Safety protection area

HURBH R TS & TR A AT B SRS BRI EIRIF . HURBHF ARG FTRER T RXISERR TR TS . SEFTR (SRERE
ARSI « FHPEITUSN00mmARLRHFX. HpFRETTERE2000mmET, EuHE— R EEELHR 350mmAIsTTAS
B2, LPHRATEE/NT 1400mmEt, GIEERIRSTHPEER .

The mechanical protection system is used to protect the personnel against the danger of injury when the mechanical equipment is in operation.
The area where the mechanical protection system can be protected depends on the height of the protection unit,as shown in the figure (Green
Shadow section is security zone):the 200mm outside the protection unit is a security protection area.When the height of the guard unit is
2000mmthere is still a small part of the area at the top of guard unit that is about 350mm away from being protected. When the height of the
guard unit is less than the 1400mm, It will not be able to function as a security guard.

] E )
) v e
2200 =n =0
£ a0 001
v e i -
L] L) 2 380
L i \ Ty I
] 1 FE]
] ] 900
[ L] - )
L - L
L= e e
a0 = i
L] L]
. E I
£ £
- ) b
= ; ==
= k-
1 B
10 )
1 we PP CEEESIEAYRSEE 200mm. GNEFR (4%
- e EIREES ARSI « FHFRTTRE
- . 650mmAYEEEARITT SRR 2 .
The height of the protective unit from the
- = ground is 200mm.As shown in the figure the
- = green shadow section is a security zone):
; the 650mm at the bottom of the guard unit
= ® s not protected within the distance
200 200
: [ ] [ ]
B o B B I wE HN el 1




BARER

Technical Data

[UpALISviise 2

Reference of Protective Unit Selection

RREATTLAR B JIAEEEAA . P B BT AR IS, AT B Es, W ik LRt REC A ARG M

(EEUBlRE A 300mm)

XIEASY
g = i

The protective unit takes protective profiles as frame profiles. Protective profiles can be installed with braided mesh welded mesh, plexiglass,
acrylic and other plate-like materials. When installing plate, it is necessary to cooperate with splint shrapnel(recommended spacing is 300mm).

=

RiFEAA SR
Protective Grille
Profile Inserting Mesh

[F7aki ko B

Protective Grille Profile Inserting Mesh
40x40mm, P4 Hm2h

40x40mm, ®4 woven mesh

17.5

7

)

R SRAR
Protective Grille
Profile Inserting Panel

R B AR

Protective Grille Profile Inserting Panel

R Z B SEE3-5mm

3-5mm transparent PMMA panel

SRARSE Fr: 3358 Fy B8] BE300mm

Spring Clamping Nut: Recommended distance is 300mm

3~5

/

N

7




BiRET Xlgé § 7

Protective Unit

30551 A
Pg30 TYPE A
YREAA0KAD 22924/ 1RFEMA0A0 221304
01 m 40x40 woven mesh wire diameterd4/40x40
weld mesh wire diameterd4
B O = » =
B10 PR H B | Z=&(kg) VTS
r Description (mm) (mm) Mass Part No.
1400 425 6.5 PU.30.1400.0425.A.01
1400 675 8.8 PU.30.1400.0675.A.01
T =) 1400 925 1 PU.30.1400.0925.A.01
T 30Z51-AR-01
PG30-TypeA-01 1800 425 8.2 PU.30.1800.0425.A.01
1800 675 10.9 PU.30.1800.0675.A.01
S r 1800 925 137 PU.30.1800.0925.A.01
” —— 250-2300 | 250-1500 PU30. H . B A0
4mm BRI R 74
4mm transparent acrylic plate
B T = N =
B-12 FEERfA H B | Z=E(kg) VRS
_ Description (mm) (mm) Mass Part No.
/ 1400 425 6.5 PU.30.1400.0425.A.02
74 %
1400 675 8.7 PU.30.1400.0675.A.02
T Ql 1400 925 10.8 PU.30.1400.0925.A.02
T
30&51-AR-02
/ PG30-TypeA-02 1800 425 8.1 PU.30.1800.0425.A.02
/ 1800 675 10.7 PU.30.1800.0675.A.02
I 1800 925 129 PU.30.1800.0925.A.02
o
o
Il it 250-2300 250-1500 PU30. H . B A02
T4 SH#4/Item Number Reference: BiEAt (BebiTmg)
" " Associated kits (To be ordered separately):
INEEEEERS 0'

[RALS006" I RAL1018
DTS BRIMGHEMREER E J 7k & (RALI006), anEREE (RALI00S) SR

(RAL1018) S fthite, FAINTRSEEMES. SEEST Page 14-19
The part number is for weld mesh wire in the default configuration, please Strut Elements
specify with RAL Code if other is required, such as RAL9005 for black, RAL
1018 for yellow.
EX:PU30.1400.0425.A.01-RAL9005
IEEES R
RAL Code Number EPJ o " Page 20
Al
Part No.
B
H




Al
Protective Unit

XIEASY
g &=

30FR51B%Y
Pg30 TYPE B 5
YREAA0xA0 22924/ 1RFEMA0A0 221204
01 m 40x40 woven mesh wire diameter®4/40x40 B-10
weld mesh wire diameterd4 -
~
N
T
= Lt
i il &
FEEREAR H B E8(kg) TS
Description (mm) (mm) Mass Part No.
1400 1175 14.6 PU.30.1400.1175.B.01
30&%-BEI-01
PG30-TypeB-01 1800 1175 17.8 PU.30.1800.1175.B.01
250-2300 250-2500 PU30. H . B .B.01
B
/ % B-12
02 4mm BRI R4 -
4mm transparent acrylic plate T
/A Yy 3
o
i il &t
FEREAR H B FE(kg) TSRS
Description (mm) (mm) Mass Part No.
1400 1175 144 PU.30.1400.1175.B.02
30&%1-BAI-02
PG30-TypeB-02 1800 175 175 PU.30.1800.1175.B.02
250-2300 250-2500 PU30. H . B .B.02

BCEEM (i)
Associated kits (To be ordered separately):

T4 248 4/ten Number Reference:

punemges. @ & @
[RAC9006T I RAL1018
DTSR S RN HEBEEEE A7k e (RALI006), AR (RALI00S) SiEE

RAL1018) FEMHE, FEINIERSEENES . SFEETT

777777777777777777777777 Page 14-19
The part number is for weld mesh wire in the default configuration, please Strut Elements
specify with RAL Code if other is required, such as RAL9005 for black, RAL
1018 for yellow.
EX:PU30.1400.1170.B.01-RAL9005
| meEms L

RAL Code Number bJ é‘jﬁ&fﬁng Elemenis ™" Page 20

TR S

Part No.

B

H




LT X[gg}?Y'

Protective Unit

3073 CHY
Pg30 TYPE C B
B/2-7
YREAA0xAD 22424/ 1RFEMA0A0 221304
01 m 40x40 woven mesh wire diameter®4/40x40
weld mesh wire diameterd4 T
Q
T
=i
i il &
FrERFER H B () IS
Description (mm) (mm) Mass Part No.
1400 1425 171 PU.30.1400.1425.C.01
30&51-CE-01
PG30-TypeC-01 1800 1425 21.3 PU.30.1800.1425.C.01
250-2300 500-3000 PU30. H . B .C.01
B
B/2-11
:
7 |7
| 7
02 4mm iERRTE5E 1R
4mm transparent acrylic plate T o
I\ 7 *
Va
!
i il &
FrEREAR H B () IS
Description (mm) (mm) Mass Part No.
1400 1425 16.9 PU.30.1400.1425.C.02
30&R%-CHI-02
PG30-TypeC-02 1800 1425 209 PU.30.1800.1425.C.02
250-2300 500-3000 PU30. H . B .C.02
TS f#A/Item Number Reference: BiEAt (BbiTm)
& " Associated kits (To be ordered separately):
VBRI EIEEaE S 0'
[RACS006" I RAL1018
BT S B AN EMIsEBER 2 7k 2. (RALO006), ANFEEE (RAL9005) ZiFE
(RAL1018) EH g, HEINMRSREMmES . SFEBT Page 14-19
The part number is for weld mesh wire in the default configuration, please Strut Elements
specify with RAL Code if other is required, such as RAL9005 for black, RAL
1018 for yellow.
EX:PU30.1400.1425.C.01-RAL9005
B S R
RAL Code Number iPJ Connecting Elerens """ Page 20
TTaERS
Part No.
B
H




B Xlgé § 7

Protective Unit

40F511A%Y
Pgd0 TYPE A
YREAA0KAD 22924/ 1RFEMA0A0 221204
01 m 40x40 woven mesh wire diameterd4/40x40
weld mesh wire diameterd4
B - - = - =
B30 Frmitd H B | Z=Ekg) VIS
Description (mm) (mm) Mass Part No.
1400 420 8.3 PU.40.1400.0420.A.01
1400 670 10.8 PU.40.1400.0670.A.01
- =] 1400 920 134 PU.40.1400.0920.A.01
|
I 40 R5-FARL-01
PG40-TypeA-01 1800 420 104 PU.40.1800.0420.A.01
1800 670 134 PU.40.1800.0670.A.01
S 1800 920 164 PU.40.1800.0920.A.01
o
” = 250-2300 | 250-1500 PU40. H . B A0
02 4mm SBAITE IR
4mm transparent acrylic plate
: B-32 PR H B | EiE(o) ST
= Description (mm) (mm) Mass Part No.
/ 1400 420 8.3 PU.40.1400.0420.A.02
/ % 1400 670 10.7 PU.40.1400.0670.A.02
T N 1400 920 13.2 PU.40.1400.0920.A.02
|
T 40F5I-ARI-02
PG40-TypeA-02 1800 420 10.3 PU.40.1800.0420.A.02
% % 1800 670 125 PU.40.1800.0670.A.02
= 1800 920 16.2 PU.40.1800.0920.A.02
o
! s 250-2300 | 250-1500 PU40. H . B AO2
TTR S f#4/Item Number Reference: BiEat (Bembim)
" " Associated kits (To be ordered separately):
FREEREERS 0 !
[RACo006" I RAL1018
TR S BN EIE L A7k & (RALI006), 412 E (RALI00S) i E
RALI01S) SEAERE, BETEIRSEENES. kT oo 1419
The part number is for weld mesh wire in the default configuration, please Strut Elements
specify with RAL Code if other is required, such as RAL9005 for black, RAL
1018 for yellow.
EX:PU40.1400.0420.A.01-RAL9005
AG S A
RAL Code Number iPJ Connecting Eleriens ™" Page 20
TTaERS
Part No.
B
H




B X[gé § Y

Protective Unit

40FHBRY
Pg40 TYPE B

YREOINA0KA0 L4134/ EFEMA0xA0 221304
01 40x40 woven mesh wire diameter®4/40x40 T B-30
weld mesh wire diameterd4

]
N
st
i i)l Sy
Ptk H B EE(kg) TIRS
Description (mm) (mm) Mass Part No.
1400 1170 18.1 PU.40.1400.1170.B.01
40%5-BEI-01
PGAO-TypeB-01 1800 1170 216 PU.40.1800.1170.B.01
500-2300 250-2500 PU40. H . B B.0O1
B
7
N B-32
02 4mm ERRTF 5T 14 T
4mm transparent acrylic plate
§
=
f il &
PR H B EE(kg) TTERS
Description (mm) (mm) Mass Part No.
1400 1170 179 PU.40.1400.1170.B.02
4075 -BEI-02
PGA0-TypeB-02 1800 1170 234 PU.40.1800.1170.B.02
500-2300 250-2500 PU40. H . B .B.02
TTR S f#A/Item Number Reference: BoEsat: (EppiTn)
3' " Associated kits (To be ordered separately):
PNEREREERS 0'
[RAZS006" I RAL1018
BT S B AN EMIsEEER 2 7k 2 (RALO006), ANFEEE (RAL9005) ZiFEE:
(RAL1018) FEAbEIE, FEIRSEENES. SR Page 14-19
The part number is for weld mesh wire in the default configuration, please Strut Elements
specify with RAL Code if other is required, such as RAL9005 for black, RAL
1018 for yellow.
EX:PU40.1400.1170.B.01-RAL9005
BEEES R
RAL Code Number bJ Connecting Elements Page 20
VIS
Part No.
B
H




Al
Protective Unit

XIEASY
g &= m

40F5| Y
Pg40 TYPE C B
_ B/2-20
YREAA0KA0 229204/ 1EFEMA0A0 221304
01 m 40x40 woven mesh wire diameter®4/40x40
weld mesh wire diameterd4 T 3
T
=
i 0]
FEEHER H B 82 (kg TR S
Description (mm) (mm) Mass Part No.
1400 1420 21 PU.40.1400.1420.C.01
40F51-CE-01
PGA40-TypeC-01 1800 1420 259 PU.40.1800.1420.C.01
250-2300 500-3000 PU40. H . B .C01
B
B/2-22
7 N7
Vi
02 4mm ERRTF5E AR T o
4mm transparent acrylic plate “'i’
7\ 7
Vi
) st
i il &
FEEHER H B 22 kg TS
Description (mm) (mm) Mass Part No.
1400 1420 20.8 PU.40.1400.1420.C.02
40F5-CHI-02
PG40-TypeC-02 1800 1420 255 PU.40.1800.1420.C.02
250-2300 500-3000 PU40. H . B .C.02
TTR S f#4/Item Number Reference: BiEAt (BembiTm)
" " Associated kits (To be ordered separately):
VBRI EEEE S 0'
[RACS006" I RAL1018
BT S B AR EMIsEEER 2 7k 2 (RALO006), aNFEEE (RAL005) ZiFEE:
(RAL1018) EHE g, HEINMRSREMES . SFEBTT Page 14-19
The part number is for weld mesh wire in the default configuration, please Strut Elements
specify with RAL Code if other is required, such as RAL9005 for black, RAL
1018 for yellow.
EX:PU40.1400.1420.C.01-RAL9005
B S A
RAL Code Number iPJ Connecting Elerients ™" Page 20
TTaERS
Part No.
B
H



PP Xlgéﬂs 7

Protective Unit

[P vidgs

Protective Grille Profile

FF R TR B FAESREAS . PP EBR AT AR SR, NATREEHE,. T i), RIS A i LA
(GUBJEEA300mm)

The protective unit takes protective profiles as frame profiles. Protective profiles can be installed with braided mesh welded mesh,
plexiglass, acrylic and other plate-like materials. When in instaling plate, it is necessary to cooperate with splint shrapnel
(recommended spacing is 300mm)

30x30 1#& 30x45 2&
30x30 1Girillre slot 30x45 2Girilire slots
30 30
N 82 18 ~ 82 78
o PN
) - -
- . - <
8|21 s e (RIS ﬁ S
S EEE o5r ke
l‘l 2/¢i el
. - -
O :
7 20
40x40 115 40x60 21&
40x40 1Grillre slot 40x60 2Grillre slots
40 40
102 78 102 78|
<« i‘ e <« r
-
[e0] . [o0]
8 0 0 } 7N AN
€ : -y o -
fg?D 8| s| |[=its
iS4 (Nt
25 fj
' 25
FraEtEg | 1SR Cm?) | IRMEElY Cm?) | TEWx(m?®) | ZFEWy(Cm?) = VTS
Description Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of | Mass Part No.
Inertia Inertia Resistance Resistance | kg/m)
PG30 30X30 1 GRILLE SLOT 3.16 242 21 16 0.87 | PU.01.30.3030.01
PG30 30X45 2 GRILLE SLOTS 6.8 4.3 45 1.9 1.15 | PU.01.30.3045.02
PG40 40X40 1 GRILLE SLOT 9.84 8.1 492 4.05 1.65 | PU.01.40.4040.01
PG40 40X60 2 GRILLE SLOTS 229 13.2 1145 44 2.0 | PU.01.40.4060.02




Al
Protective Unit

RN

Bolt Connector

LA E R REE

Connection is simpler and more convenient.
PR BN

Material:galvanized carbon steel

XIEAS Y
w8

AE | Fastening Set
FEiREA ZELRM EE (9 TTNERS
Description Fastening Set Mass Part No.
WEREERH-30 %1 Bolt Connector-PG30 10 MG.02.08.M8
IEEREF-40 251 Bolt Connector-PG40 1XAE 12 MG.02.08.M8.ST

iU EREE

Anti-torsion Subsequent Nut

PR BARE A T IR < Bl e N -

Anti-forsion rear nut is used to prevent torsion between profiles when installed or subjected to extemal forces.

R BERIER
Material:Nickel plated carbon steel

FEEHTEA 8 (g TS

Description Mass Part No.
SIEFFHEEIRE (AIRINLL)

Anti-torsional Subse:uent Nut-8 With top thread) 10 B.05.08.M6
10FERHAREIRE (BRI

Anti-torsional Subseqﬁent Nut-10 with top thread) 15 B.05.10.M6




B T X[gg?}’“

Protective Unit

TRy
Spring Clamping Nut
LA REC A SRAGE R, I SRARGEF £35ER 79 300mm. ‘

Spring clamping nut has to be used when inserting panelsand recommend installing distance is 300mm.
MR REEEEN

Material: spring steel

19.5

‘ 82 | | 49
FramtiR EE(9) TTERS
Description Mass Part No.
Setfae B Spring Clamping Nut 7 MG.02.01
7 R Z P

End Cap for Protective Grille Profile

Ui ALATRRXIM S, ERUASESEN; LR TSoEi B TARAYEsRE.

To prevent injury and improve end appearance, the borehole enables assembly of profile and connectors.
#ER: ABS Eifa: Bf

Material:ABS Color:Black

=]

FEERER H1 H2 T FE() IS

Description (mm) (mm) (mm) Mass Part No.
BrrE S -30 Z%1-3030

End Cap for Protective Grille Profile-PG30-3030 30 30 5 4 MG.02.02.01
BB tiREE 40 2514040

End Cap for Protective Grille Profile-PG40-4040 40 40 5 6 MG.02.02.02




MEET

Strut Elements

VAL

Strut Elements

B0RFIFHFEATT: ZH-14008T, BRIGEF40x404HEM7; HH-1800RT, ERiSUEM40x80% AR
Pg30 machine guard unit:H=1400mm,PG40 40x40 strut profile recommended;
H=1800mm,special PG40 40x80 profile for strut elements recommended;

A0FRFIRFIETT: HH1400RT, FEISGERI45x453 kRN ; HH-1800RT, %k 45%90 L Tkl
Pg40 machine guard unit:H=1400mm,PG45 45x45strut profile recommended;
H=1800mm,special PG45 45x90 profile for strut elements recommended;

XIEAS Y
w8

\%»
175
B = N O
- 3 |
& g
T
: 8.
+ + 2
A E *.
IS
. N Pagel5 Page16 Page17-19
FEERTEAR vz s zidyo ) H RS
Description Strut Profile (mm) Part No.
40X40 1400 MG.H1400.4040.ST
e 40X80 1400 MG.H1400.4080.ST
Strut ElementsH1400 45X45 1400 MG.H1400.4545.ST
45X90 1400 MG.H1400.4590.ST
40X40 1800 MG.H1800.4040.ST
ST H1800 40X80 1800 MG.H1800.4080.ST
Strut ElementsH1800 45X45 1800 MG.H1800.4545 ST
45X90 1800 MG.H1800.4590.ST




AT X[gé § Y

Strut Elements

Byt
Profile for strut elements
4075114040 4F& 40%%1140x80 64&
Pg40 40X40 4slots Pg40 40X80 6slots
80
40 70
30 40
&8 oo~ P )~
N | [N Ca [N
aPE um ij :
i = 1) -
b | ‘E%; ([P CJ [j % ﬁ )~
5x5 (M6) ®12(M14) 5x5 (M6) ®12M14) 10.2]
45%751|45x45 AFE 45%%1145x90 61&
Pg40 45X45 4slots Pg45 45X90 Bslots
90
45 78
33 45
T | e i f | i
UJ L L) L
w0 © . C\’ﬂ ‘\!7 | ® 1—[_7 \/? g_\’\/? p—r
ik = ik o)
| e | ’Fﬁ’ "_(LLWJ I s | ’FL
L | e w @ e
L) | Il Bl | [ ‘
8x8 (M10). @12(M14) 8x8 (VM10) 0120M14) 110.2]
PR | BMEEIxem?) | 1BMEElyem?) | ZEEWx(em®) | ZEEWy(emd) E2(kgm) TS
Description Moment of Moment of Moment of Moment of Mass Part No.
Inertia Inertia Resistance Resistance
PG40 40X40 4 SLOTS 92 9.2 46 46 1.0 A.01.10.4040.04
PG40 40X80 6 SLOTS 16.6 63.2 8.3 15.8 27 A.01.10.4080.06
PG45 45X45 4 SLOTS 12.37 12.37 594 594 1.78 A.01.10.4545.04
PG45 45X90 6 SLOTS 24.5 919 109 204 3.17 A.01.10.4590.06




AR
Strut Elements

N
Vit
End Cap

Ui A AT R, (ERAA .

End cover can prevent scratches, improve profile end appearance.
#ER: ABS Eifa: B

Material: ABS Color:black

ARl
Type A

BHY
Type B

XIEAS Y
w8

FEERFEA H1 H2 T EE(g) RS

Description (mm) (mm) (mm) Mass Part No.

am | SRE-40%1-4040 End Cap-PG40-4040 40 40 5 6 D.01.40.4040
TP A | jw 45=51 4545 End Cap-PG45-4545 45 45 5 8 D.01.45.4545
mm | ##3-40%51-4080 End Cap-PG40-4080 40 80 5 13 D.01.40.4080
Type B | jwee 45251 4500 End Cap-PG454590 45 % 5 16 D.01.45.4590




AREET
Strut Elements

PR

Base Plate

FRETS IR T AR T MR RIS, (R E T TR RS T E M
To support strut profile at the bottom.Expansion bolts chocked into floor can offer a high stability.

ME: R REAE: EEREK

Material : cast steel Surface treatment: black electrophoresis

XIEASY
g &= m

C‘ Fastening Set AA‘ Fastening Set AZ‘ Fastening Set
S
o5 T oot M10x100 expansion bot @W
10 5 A é < mcl:e\ plate?! e pieted
LW s, N o o) ﬂ of|lo ‘ o
! 2 8 <\ BRMTSR 4080 L
HSSH = =) Base Plate 4080 o o o
@ 40x40 40x80 | 80x80
(]
40 P
i . oll o ﬂ o ‘ o ||o ‘
FRETZA 4560 =
! Base Plate 4560 o ©
axd13 45x45 45x60 60x60
/ w
ya O o o ollo o
/ 4 _
. FRETSZRD 4590
)‘, m¢ a Base Plate 4590 E o o
‘ |45 | _|4590 | 900
B/ C
D E
L
FEERiER L A B C D E ZEEG | E8(@) TS
Description [(mm) |(mm) |(mm) [(mm) |(mm) [(mm) Fastening Set Mass Part No.
PRETZA-4080 (B2 MitEE) /Base Plate4080 (pcs) | 126 40 20 60 40 80 2XAZ 1930 E.01.4080
PR RH4080 (BESE5A) /Base Plate-4080 (setd) | 126 40 20 60 40 80 | 4XC+3XAA+2XAZ 2240 | E.01.4080.STA
PR A4080 (FESL45B) /Base Plate-4080 (setB) | 126 40 20 60 40 80 | 6XC+3XAA+2XAZ 2290 | E.01.4080.STB
PRETSZA4080 (BEfLHEC) /Base Plate-4080 (setC) | 126 40 20 60 40 80 | 8XC+3XAA+2XAZ 2340 | E.01.4080.STC
PRETSZR4560 (BRMiE%) /Base Plate4560 (pes) | 111 225 30 45 60 2XAZ 1600 E.01.4560
PR B-4560 (FREA1E) /Base Plate4560 (seb) | 111 225 30 45 60 | 4XC+3XAA+2XAZ 1910 E.01.4560.ST
PR A-4590 (BBMEEES) /Base Plate4590 (pcs) | 141 | 45 | 225 | 675 | 45 | 90 2XAZ | 2330 E.01.4590
PR B-4590 (FREHLEEA) /Base Plate4590 (setA) | 141 45 | 225 | 675 | 45 | 90 | 4XC+3XAA+2XAZ | 2640 | E.01.4590.STA
PRETZA4590 (BELSB) /Base Plate4590 (setB) | 141 45 | 225 | 675 45 90 | 6XC+3XAA+2XAZ 2690 | E.01.4590.STB
PR 4590 (FREAE5C) /Base Plate4590 (setC) | 141 45 | 225 | 675 45 90 | 8XC+3XAA+2XAZ 2740 | E.01.4590.STC
PRI/ Base Plate Gasket (@) 9 E.01.01




AT X[gé § Y

Strut Elements

Bl

Base Plate

PRl A TRF SR T (BB ROIRER S, (AR E T T ERRSAaE .

To support strut profile at the bottom.Expansion bolts chocked into floor can offer a high stability.

MR : BN REASE: Bk
Material and Color: carbon steel, black electrophoresis

. PR SRR C[ Fastening Set EQ[ Fastening Set
Base Plate Gasker
PRl B A R HE AR, R SHEEEE. @ b oot

To adjust the degree of vertical profile and uneven groud.

M10x100 expansion bolt
M8x20 T Bolt el | plated
nickel plated

PRETSZA 40x40/45x45 PR 40x80/45x90
Base Plate 40x40/45x45 Base Plate 40x80/45x90
C
10.5 =~
&
2 s 2 2
0,4% : © I
105
D 17 D 17
) d - (o e
o o] (o o
P P e Ld © ° lo o
s 4080 45x90
L
FEERER L W A B c D ZELRHE | E2() VIR =
Description (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) (mm) | Fastening Set Mass Part No.
FRETZBI-4040 (BAMIEEE
Base Plate4040 (pos) | 10| 100 70 70 40 40 629 E.024040
PR 4040 (RRE(H 1R
Base Plate-4040 (seb) 100 100 70 70 40 40 AXCHXEQ 1275 E.02.4040.ST
PRIET S AHH4545 (BA4MEEER)
PRBSZ 4545 (RRE( R
Base Plate4545 (set) 110 110 80 80 45 45 AXCHXEQ 1710 E02.4545.ST
PRIETZAHH4080 (BMEER)
Base Plate4080 (pos) | M0 | 100 70 110 40 80 753 E.024080
PRESZA-4080 (RRE( R
Base Plate-4080 (seb) 140 100 70 110 40 80 BXCHXEQ 1400 E.02.4080.ST
T2 RE-4590 H15)
h%gase p|ate_%;g1 (p'lcs) 160 110 80 130 45 90 1243 E02.4590
PRI AI-4500 (FREHES)
Base Plate-4590 (seb) 160 110 80 130 45 90 | 6XCHXEQ 1920 E.024590.ST
PRI B /
Base Plate Gasket . 9 E.01.01




VHET Xlgé § Y

Strut Elements

197535

L Base

L X BIFLE R EEFimE E, HrADEMESHENSE .

Lbase is to fix the profile on the floor and adjust the height of the profile to the floor.
MR EHFREE RELE: BB

Material:diecast aluminum,black electrophoresis

DI | Fastening Set DMl Fastening Set DN | Fastening Set
< M8x16 Bolt < M8x20 Bolt
zinc plated zinc plated
M8 Spring Washer M8 Spring Washer M10x100 expansion bolt
(S zinc plated (A Zinc plated < plated
M8 Pre-set Nut M8 Pre-set Nut
nickel plated nickel plated

38
A5,
<] o
S R
8
8
N 8
101
15
PR ZELR E2=0)) TIERS
Description Fastening Set Mass Part No.
LTS (BaAMitER) LBase(pcs) 236 E.13.10
LI ZRI-405%) (BEML) LBase-FGA40(set) 2XDI+1XDN 303 E.13.10.04.ST
L, ZB-45 751 (RREHLE) LBase-FG45(set) 2XDM+1XDN 306 E.13.10.06.ST




MR T X[géﬂs Y

Connecting Elements

Connectiong Element

TR RIS AT B TR,

Connection between protection unit and strut unit.
WMER: EEEEE

Material:Die cast zinc.

H Al Fastening Set

< M8x25 Bolt
zinc plated

48 ' 1 M8 Flange Nut
28 9 zinc plated
I < M8x20 T Bolt
nickel plated
=] 00_1 a ey
NI o \

PR Z[ELM EE() TTMERS
Description Fastening Set Mass Part No.
EERA-RIR R T
Connectiong Element for Protective Grille Unit 1XHA 96 MG.02.03.01




L%+
Door Unit

I 1-£550-A

Swing Door-Economical

01

YLD A0xA0  224Z 4
40x40 woven mesh @4 diameter

XIEASY
g &= m

4mm BRI T 1R

4mm transparent acrylic plate

X
> >
980
T
LESPFRE |BEEEEEE D
L lock for Swing Door e L lock for Swing Door L
i [0
1000 |
FER H X Y Egkg) | TEmES BED | RS )
Description (mm) (mm) (mm) Mass Part No. (R) Part No. (L)
AP TT - 42557 R-30 3#511-01 1400 970 693 16.2 PU.301400.01AR PU.301400.01.A.L
Protective Grille Unit-
Economical-PG30-01 1800 970 893 175 PU.301800.01.AR PU.301800.01.AL
PRIt -5 R -30 2511-02 1400 968 689 16 PU.301400.02AR PU.301400.02.AL
Protective Grille Unit-
Economical-PG30-02 1800 968 889 17.3 PU.301800.02.A.R PU.301800.02.A.L
BiPEaTT- 42557 R-40 251-01 1400 950 680 184 PU.401400.01.AR PU.401400.01.A.L
Protective Grille Unit-
Economical-PG40-01 1800 950 880 215 PU.401800.01.AR PU.401800.01.A.L
PR TT - 2557840 2511-02 1400 948 678 183 PU.401400.02AR PU.401400.02.AL
Protective Grille Unit-
Economical-PG40-02 1800 948 878 213 PU.401800.02AR PU.401800.02.A.L

T TNa4w=fEAf/Iter Number Reference:

o &

I RAL1018

D TR S BN & A7k (RALI006), A1FEERE (RALI00S) it
RAL1018) HEAEIE, FEINTRSEENES .

The part number is for weld mesh wire in the default configuration, please
specify with RAL Code if other is required, such as RAL9005 for black, RAL

FREFEREES 3'
[RAL9006 |

1018 for yellow.
EX:PU.301400.01.A.R-RAL9005
IHEE S
RAL Code Number
IR S
Part No.

ACERM (FMiTg)
Associated kits (To be ordered separately):

SAEERTT (PRIMIRIAIAEEA R —IRIE2 M14x30)
Strut Elements(One end of strut profile need to
be tapping M14x30 screw) Page 14-19

FAIIRE (anFESEElEmhkHAILIRE, FIERFIIER)
Door Shutter(One end of strut profile need to
be tapping M14x30 screw) Page 35




L%+
Door Unit

iy 1-B
Swing Door for Protective Grille Unit

o (6l

YREAA0kA0 L1204
40x40 woven mesh @4 diameter

XIEASY
ig = W

4mm BRI T 1R

4mm transparent acrylic plate

Y1

Tk S T
Lock for Swing Door WHHWHH - Lock for Swing Door % / -
7y
(i 0 0)
1000 1000

Eion H X1 Y1 X2 Y2 |(EE(kg) | ITMRS (BF) |iTWERS (/)
Description | (mm) (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) Mass Part No. (R) Part No. (L)
e sozEror | 140 954 543 769 295 25 | PU30140001BR | PU.301400.01.B.L
Protective Grille UnitPG30-01 | 4549 954 743 769 295 257 | PU30180001BR | PU.301800.01BL
e s0ms-o | 100 952 539 767 290 24 | PU30140002BR | PU.301400.02B.L
Protective Grile Unit-PG30-02 | 4599 952 739 767 290 255 | PU30180002BR | PU.301800.02.B.L
ppesa0zsior | 140 934 530 754 290 247 | PU40140001BR | PU401400.01B.L
Protective Grile UnitPG40-01 | 451, 934 730 754 290 278 | PU40180001BR | PU.401800.01.B.L
a0z | 1490 932 528 752 288 246 | PU40140002BR | PU.401400.02.B.L
Protective Grile UnitPG40-02 | 4g4, 932 728 752 288 277 | PU40180002BR | PU.401800.02.B.L

T4 = fRAR/Item Number Reference:

NGRS " 3’ O’

[RAS006" I RAL1018

P TSRS BN EREEE A7k & (RALI006), IR EE (RALI005) St

(RAL1018) FHE MR, HEITIERSEEMES.

The part number is for weld mesh wire in the default configuration, please
specify with RAL Code if other is required, such as RAL9005 for black, RAL

1018 for yellow.

EX:PU.301400.01.B.R-RAL9005
WEEES
VTS
Part No.

RAL Code Number

BCEEM (M)
Associated kits (To be ordered separately):

L

P

SRR (PRIBAIHEEAMAE—IRIEZ M14x30)
Strut Elements(One end of strut profile need to

be tapping M14x30 screw)

***** Page 14-19

RS (AnFSElERIRHITRE, RIEAEIIER)
Door Shutter(One end of strut profile need to
be tapping M14x30 screw)

fffff Page 35




e X[gé § Y

Door Unit

I

Components for Swing Door

TFH VR (WAEIRRR) 01, 02, 03, OAPUERSIEEAK .
01, 02, 03 and 04 as shown in the below figure.

FtrE T J- R RrrEa T ]
Swing Door for Protective Grille Unit-Economical Swing Door for Protective Grille Unit

03.

01.

01.

=
\v/)

©0©
N

© .ﬁ

©
01. f&RAT 02. LEVSFF I3 03. S TR R 04. S Tt
ALRemovablle Hinge L lock for Swing Door Buffer Block For Swing Lock for Swing Door

Door




L
Door Unit

o el

ALRemovablle Hinge

MR e REUE: SREL

Material and Color: aluminum alloy, natural anodized.

98

XIEAS Y
w8

FFl Fastening Set FGl Fastening Set
' PG ' DAL
zinc plated zinc plated
HRAT-ZF HRaT-aHF BT UL T
Al Removablle Hinge-L Al Removablle Hinge-R N @im
P1 P2
©f i m ©f m
L2 L2
H2 H2
O (O
0| 0| W
N < < N
2xPD1 2x$D1
&8
@ 2xpD2 2xpD2
0| v [ce)
< | N <
&
H1
L1
=
o=l
WA NS
FrERFER H1 H2 L1 L2 D1 D2 XERM | EE(Q) iTatRs () 1IERS (B)
Description | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) | (mm) |Fastening Set | Mass Part No. (L) Part No. (R)
BEIFETT-30/40 (RRERLE
Protecive Grile Unit30doety | 20 | 20| 28 | 38| 65 | 85| 2XFF+2XFG | 158| GO0B3040ST |  G093040ST
BEFEa 4545 (RRERE
Protective Grile Unit-45/45(set) 225 | 225 38 38 85 8.5 AXFG 186 G.084545.8T G.09.4545.8T




mE:Sw
Door Unit

XIEASY
ig =

NN =
LELPHT T |
L lock for Swing Door ., =
MR : §EE REBE: x| f—}
Material and Color: zinc alloy, polish finsh. L 1
o
s [
ED[ Fastening Set EE[ Fastening Set DH‘ Fastening Set
30 _ 2-M5 80.2
[ A PI"OfIli’l = ::flleZ % % 3‘: ¢ ZZ;:;:;?:;EW
=By = = =
i T O3 @
© E o 5 Dﬁg
X e
3
e
68.2
Frimitnd Bl Bl HELAH 33 MRS
Description Profile1 Profile2 Fastening Set Mass (@ Part No.
LB I51-30 351
L Lock for Swing Door- PG30 40X40L 30X30 1XDH+2XED 294 G.12.30.30
LB 1840 25
L Lock for Swing Door- PG40 45X45L 40x40 1XDH+2XEE 297 G.12.40.40

| M

Door Latch
I WESHA T IEE, ETSMEEH.
The door latch is used to fix and lock the door to make sure the door cannot opened optionally.
MER: HRHESRE € MR- AN

Material :Door Latch: aluminum Latch Rod: stainless steel.

GG[ Fastening Set GH[ Fastening Set GF[ Fastening Set AH[ Fastening Set
@ < M6x12 Bolt @ < M6x16 Bolt @4% 4%
anc plated anc plated M6 Spring Washer M Spring Washer
M6 Spring Washer M Spring Washer Oty || O
(=0 P (=0 P S S
5 M6 Washer M6 Washer ;2?’:3‘“ :A";CT":?'”
e« zinc plated e« zinc plated ut ut
3 9 - § s
[h 4
D .
L2 == v
[ 4
[{9)
F C © 18
E B
A
FERA ELRM | A(mm) | Bmm) | Cmm) | D(mm) | E{mm) | F(mm) 3= 1TSS
Description | Fastening Set Mass (@) Part No.
I HEEH-30 %51
Door Latch-PG30 2XGGH2XGF 40 30 16 14 30 16 97 MG. 02. 05.01
I HEE-40FRT
Door Latch-PG40 2XGH+2XAH 50 40 26 17 40 26 129 MG. 02. 05. 02




LV
Door Unit

IR 1
Buffer Block For Swing Door
MR : HEE

Material: aluminum alloy.

XIEAS Y
w8

CC | Fastening Set

CD | Fastening Set

M8x20 Bolt
zinc plated

M8x25 Bolt
zinc plated

27 9.8 ®9
| % “ < mgkll':\\‘;led
L 8 ﬂgj\( ‘
11 ’
18
38
88
T T ‘
ol _ ] T
T ||
|
FRERA H1(mm) H2(mm) SELR¢ ET RS
Description Fastening Set Mass (@) Part No.
ST R |
Buffer Block mfg’%ifi g’z‘gg 9 17 1XCC 12 MG.02.06.01
B HSRA0FT
Buffer Block for Swing Door-PG40 14 2 1XCD 121 MG.02.06.02




pLE Xlgé § Y

Door Unit

I %

Doormagnet

I ISR I ERREEETRE, HAERMHER, &SR EEIX.

Doomagnet has the function of absorption and fixation which cannot make the door opened optionally.
AR IR 55N - BRSNS

Material: Doormangnet-stainless steel Connector-zinc plated steel.

HX | Fastening Set HYl Fastening Set CPl Fastening Set
@ o280
' <185t ' PATETH] ' e plted
zinc plated zinc plated
' P
nickel plated
8
FEgRifEA SELRMt 2 TaRe
Description Fastening Set Mass (@) Part No.
[T (M)
Doormagnet(pcs) 61 MG.02.07.01
1% (RRERED
[t A 2XHX+2XHY+2XCP 133 MG.02.07.02




5 X[gé § Y

Door Unit

T 1Y
Lock for Swing Door
MR SE-TEN SHE-REE

Material and Color: Lock Body: stainless steel Lock Slot: aluminum

%ﬁw %ﬁ—'f-*g CPl Fastening Set
LOCk BOdy LOCk SIOt < M6x12 Bolt
' zm: pla(eod
M6 T Nut
@ .nickel plated
200
s 30 10
| ° __
= . [l
| ol o
‘ e 3
I
I
I o
58 | : !
I
I
I
} @
I
|
90
217
7;*?
1 [Imyn
[a) | T
PR D EELRH B IS
Description (mm) Fastening Set Mass (g Part No.
SEFH 19-30
Lock for Swing Door-PG30 30 2xCP 4100 MG.02.09.01
EFF 440
Lock for Swing Door-PG40 40 2CP 4800 MG.02.09.02




LS+
Door Unit

i oCHERLT 1-C

Sliding Door for Protective Grille Unit-C

o |l

YREAA0A0 2212 04
40x40 woven mesh @4 diameter

- &l

XIEASY
ig =

4mm BRI 1AR

4mm transparent acrylic plate

S N % :
‘ N
< > % % >
980

PR H X Y FE (ko) |iTRS (AF) | 1TWRS (L)
Description (mm) (mm) (mm) Mass Part No. (R) Part No. (L)
B 2055101 1400 970 643 212 | PU30140001.CR | PU.301400.01.CL
Protective Grille Unit-PG30-01 1800 970 843 24 | PU301800.01.CR | PU.301800.01.CL
ppppsE-a07501-02 1400 968 639 216 | PU30140002CR | PU.301400.02CL
Protective Grille Unit-PG30-02 1800 968 839 238 | PU30180002CR | PU.301800.02.C.L
 phtpsE40551-01 1400 950 630 247 | PU40140001.CR | PU.401400.01.CL
Protective Grile Unit-PG40-01 1800 950 830 278 | PU40180001.CR | PU.401800.01.CL
Bt 40502 1400 948 628 23 | PU40140002CR | PU.401400.02.C.L
Protective Grille Unit-PG40-02 1800 048 828 277 | PU401800.02CR | PU.401800.02.C.L

TTE4w =44/ Itern Number Reference:

E— R R
[RALS006" I RAL1018

IR TR S BRI HEMITEER & 7k . (RALO006), AnFREfE (RALI005) St

(RAL1018) FEAbEIE, HEIIERSEEMES .

The part number is for weld mesh wire in the default configuration, please

specify with RAL Code if other is required, such as RAL9005 for black, RAL

1018 for yellow.
EX:PU.401400.01.C.R-RAL9005

PR S
RAL Code Number
VIS
Part No.

ACEEM (BT
Associated kits (To be ordered separately):

hvzd:=bo
Strut Elements

szt

Die Casr Bracket

- Page 14-19




5 X[gﬁ § Y

Door Unit

HERLT JAPE
Components for Sliding Door

b ERH—E (WEFfR) 01, 02, 03, 04, 05, 06. 07-EERSMERK .
Sliding door are normally composed of 01, 02, 03. 04, 05. 06 and 07 as shown in the below figure.

05.

o‘]

01. JBEEAF 02. /B%e4H 03. ZEAuRk 04. Fapk 05. HEfl I 06. FEZSA 07. E45f%a
Profile Rails Carriage Buffer Block Guide Block Lock for Sliding door  Friction Strip Die Cast Bracket
Componen



L5
Door Unit

TR
Profile Rail

#RR: 6063-T5
Material:6063-T5

40
30
10.2

K1

23

42

q M
0
19

32

XIEAS Y
w8

FERRHEHA
Description

1BI4EE Ix(cm?)
Moment of
Inertia

BB ly(em®)
Moment of
Inertia

THEWx(cm?)
Moment of
Resistance

ZS5E\Wy(cmd)
Moment of
Resistance

=
(kg/m)
Mass

IS
Part No.

TRIEEF
Profile Rail

12.7

10.6

64

5.1

16

PU.42.40.01

il Jivged]

Pulley Block for Sliding Door

MER: BEE

Material :aluninum  alloy

HC[rosswose
-
FERHA LA 5 S
Description Fastening Set Mass (@) Part No.
Pulley Block for*ﬁsiﬁld-ijri?%ggﬂégg 2HC 70 MG.02.10.01
Pulley Block foat&‘}sﬁﬁgiﬁ%zlg;ggg 2xHC 70 MG.02.10.02




L5
Door Unit

HERET 120

Buffer Block for Sliding Door

MER: BEE

Material :aluminum alloy

XIEAS Y
w8 i

15 12 CC ‘ Fastening Set
M8x20 Bolt
N I < zinc plated
[ h 9
g U\ oy ’ PLLAL
& nickel plated
i IIRE
9.8
37
¢9
8
0]
FEamtR RELEF =2 ST
Description Fastening Set Mass (@) Part No.
HERL TERAER
Buffer Block for Sliding Door xCC 64 MG.02.11.01
HERET 1R
Guide Block for Sliding Door
#E: POM
Material: POM
H D ‘ Fastening Set H E ‘ Fastening Set H F ‘ Fastening Set
M8x20 Bolt M6x12 Bolt M6x16 Bolt
0 oo icpae e
o O || @in || S
LS o 48 26
G JEl = 30 6.5
S ;
: R
' h 4 .
B 2 5
s
L3S
© © E "*Q% W%
30 o
50
PR Z[ELRM £35S TR
Description Fastening Set Mass (@) Part No.
HERI TS ER-3075 1
Guide Block for Sliding Door-PG30 2HD+2>HE 151 MG.02.12.01
HERI TS ER-4077 |
Guide Block for Sliding Door-PG40 il 19 MG.02.12.02




gEF- X[gé § Y

Door Unit

HERT J5

Lock for Sliding Door

MR PiR-TEREEREK HiFE-REE
Material:Lock Body: steel, black electrophoresis
Lock Slot: aluminum

HZ‘ Fastening Set HG‘ Fastening Set
i Ea ]
Lock Body Lock Slot e || Qo
M6 T Nut M6 T Nut
40
0
0 145 2 10
N
T - A
| T — 5 \&g? i \/
8 S| R ( I
f z
|- NG ‘@
[ @ o~
40 7
o
S

FEEmEAR H ZELRH = TR S
Description (mm) Fastening Set Mass (@) Part No.

HERI T8RRI T304
Lock for Sliding Door of Protective Grille Unit-PG30 18 2HG 956 MG.02.13.01

HERI TR S T 4025
Lock for Sliding Door of Protective Grille Unit-PG40 2 2HZ 960 MG.02.13.02

FRESIATH IR, WRAH, BTSN ERR

The lock showm above is used on right open door, please apecify if the lock is to be used on left open door




#T
Door Unit

Friction Strip Components
EREARAAR THER TS E, R VRIS

The friction strip enable economical and low wear guides for manual sliding doors.

ME: B FRLE

Material: UHMW PE

XIEAS Y
w8

GE‘ Fastening Set
M4 T Nut
@ e plated
FrEREA B[ELRM = TS
Description Fastening Set Mass (@) Part No.
PHELAE (RERED)
Friction Strip Components(set) 5xGE 21 MG.02.14.01.ST
£
HEe
Die Cast Bracket
ESAER TR R RN, T—EAET.
Die cast used to connect profile rail with friction strip.
M EHEEE
Material:Die cast aluminium.
D ‘ Fastening Set
PR B[EERM g8 RS
Description Fastening Set Mass (g Part No.
[E$5RR-40 Z51-40x40( B E L D)
Die cast bracket-PG40-40x40(sefD) 2 2 GZANAT LRI




LV
Door Unit

Ml I

Door Shutter

i e e o W W i s = S

Door shutter is used on swing door and it makes door closed automatically.

XIEAS Y
&R

HH ‘ Fastening Set

HJ ‘ Fastening Set

H K‘ Fastening Set

HL ‘ Fastening Set

' I MSXZO Bolt ' ‘ g:;z?ai%ll
;:CVZI:::: ' M6x14 Bolt ' M6x10 Bolt ’
S W < plated < zinc plated o
g o a < x:kl\'\:)falled ° ¢ zinc plated
o
50 |
o ° /

FrEREAR EEERH TS
Description Fastening Set Part No.
Pl TREAR 3R BT 2xHH+4xHI+2xHK+2xHL MG.02.16.01.ST

Door Shutter for Protective Grille Unit

FF e TT S HE R JRRE T LR R I TMEX 15824 F .24
Strut profile used on swing door con structed with meshes need to be
tapped with 2 pcs of M6X15 screw when using door shutter.




kD Xi Igéﬁ 7

Load Capacity

Load Capacity of Machine Guard(PG40)

b abEAE)) (d05:51)

PR AR R AN MR N F B A e TEme . AT —ENGEEIA ST, SefEErhirme BaEEEva
RE, UTEERASERURISE, Fmax aRsR B rl&SZ AR AE T

The special clamping structure design of the protectve profile makes the whole protective fence have higher load capacity.The net will be deformed
under a certain load, and the net will automatically bounce to the initial state when the load is removed. The following date are the maximum load
that the,Fmax can bear for the protective fence.

=BPG 1-08 H (mm) B (mm) Fmax (N)
PU.40. 1800. 0420. A. 01 1800 420 1500
PU. 40. 1800. 0670. A. 01 1800 670 1000
PU.40. 1800. 0920. A. 01 1800 920 800
s
YLy A VN2
VAEOTHIERE ) (405:51))
Load Capacity of Strut Element(PG40) T
LN ER TR EEE LR RGN A R, BT a
R, MREER R —-—
When the extemal force acts on the column element of the
mechanical protection system fastened on the ground,the deformation
of the profile will occur. After the test, the deformation amount is as g
follows: S
i)
F(N) 100 150 300 450 600
S(mm) 45x45 6 10 14 23 32
S(mm) 45x90 B 45 75 135 20




wRER Xlgéﬂs 7

Installation Information

TRy 2

Assembly of spring clamping nut

REFE

Assembly:

1. FREHESE,

1. Preassembly the frame.

2 BRIGERRETERM L, BB AR TIGER, LIRS,
2.Place spring clamping nut on panel.One element in each comer prevents the panels from rattling.
3G ZRIT FARGE AR RRATE TR AESE .

3.Insert panel in the preassembled frame.

4. FEWESR.

4. Fasten the frame.

3~5

N

3~5

Vi
N\

7

7

3~5

REEFE

Disasembly:

1 IREEHESS.

1. Disassemble the frame.

2. FERSARA o

2.Remove panel.

3 (R T IRE IR R R SRARGE

3.Use a screwdriver to remove the clip sheet remaining in the profile.




SRS Xlgé}?}"

Installation Information

ViU STy

Assembly of Protective Frames

1ERRFFEAHERE ‘TR (LLA0M0RFHFBN 1)) RERR T EsizeEsit, mEA.

1.Use protective mesh profiles to lap “T"(take 4040 mesh profiles as an example) to pre-install bolted connections in graphic dimensions, as shown
in figure A.

2. 3R E FTA T SRS A S NGESS,  SnEIB.

2.Framing woven mesh or plates preloaded with splint shrapnel, as shown in figure B.

3 HZSER B NNEHAEAE O, ISR TENER E, BRBR, WEC.

3.Slied the bolted connector into the side shield mesh slot and place the bolted connector on the T-frame without locking it as shown in
figureC.

4. ETERIHEEE R _E TRRMEA R ESS, WED.

4.Load the upper and lower profiles of the pre-loaded bolted connector into the frame, as shown in figure D.

5. SRR ARSI .

5.Load all bolted connections.

6. FrFm B TN B R E T T 25 Lo

6.The side profiles of the prtective net unit needs to work as an art hole.

LWL WL W L W W WY \




wEES Xi Igé § 7

Installation Information

V23U ST/

Assembly of Strut Element

ERFENWFFF ARG RO, ERATAME FE—RELSE, RREEEKEH AT RTEE, B TEMEERE.
When installing the post unit of the mechanical protection system, after drawing a straight line on the ground with the tool, the
positioning position of the post unit is drawn according to the requirements of the spacing and then positioning and fixing
installation is carried out.

INRZIMEARKTEE, RIURSIEINER AR T ER.
If the ground is not horizontal, you can adjust the column element
vertical by adding a gasket.

LA L b

Assembly of Protective Grille Unit

1. ERTREMRIEERAN, FHRIBeA.

1.Mount the connecting elements by positioning tool, and then fasten the screwA.

2 5P TR AR AN b, RIEFEBHIE.

2. Attach the connecting elements to protective grille unit, mount the screwB.

3. MEPR LA PRI A HERAN, FHRIREC.

3. Attach the lower connecting elements to protective grile unit, and then fasten screwC.
4 D REFRFETE, FHHE, TARRE.

4.Mount the screwD on the protective grile unit,and then fasten the screw to finish assembly work.

(]

§
A———D0 e
m@ m:: 2 Jﬁﬁ 2




3-8 A8sE¥

TTERIN DA AR EIRAT

EEiE: 0417-3686668
{5 0417-3686668
Paik: www.xi-easy.com HiFE: sales@xi-easy.com
itk @ (I7) BEHRSHRREOHEHREAEEICS

FEFEL. BAOARERT. KMARSEXRTENAHRLANI., tRNEBEEENEAFERSRARTTE.

Wi win when our customers win, Our long-term swategic relationships provide unigws ingights and the
ability to daliver excaplional customer experiances and solutions:



